**INCH-POUND** 

MIL-V-19067A AMENDMENT 1 21 March 2001

## MILITARY SPECIFICATION

# VALVES, CHECK, CONTROLLABLE, HYDRAULIC, AIRCRAFT, TYPE II SYSTEMS

INACTIVE FOR NEW DESIGN AFTER 25 AUGUST 1998

This amendment forms a part of MIL-V-19067A, dated 30 April 1957, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

#### PAGE 2

- 3.2: Delete and substitute:
- "3.2: <u>First article</u>. When specified (see 6.3), a sample valve shall be subjected to first article inspection performed in accordance with 4.3, table I, and table II."
- 4.3, Paragraph heading and Lines 1 and 2: Delete "Qualification" and substitute "First article". Line 3: Delete "qualification" and substitute "first article tests."
  - 4.3.1: Delete.

#### PAGE 3

Table I, title: delete "Qualification" and substitute "first article" and delete all "Qualification" appearing in both columns under "Test". Under minimum clearance specimen, for test item 2, delete "Qualification test for leakage" and substitute "Leakage".

AMSC N/A 1 of 3 FSC 4820 DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

# MIL-V-19067A AMENDMENT 1

#### PAGE 4

Table II, title, delete "Qualification" and substitute "First article" and delete "Qualification" appearing in both columns under "Test". Under minimum clearance specimen, for test item 5, delete "Qualification test for leakage" and substitute "Leakage."

#### PAGE 5

- 4.4: Delete "Qualification" and substitute "First article."
- 4.4.1, Paragraph heading: Delete "Qualification."
- 4.4.2, Line 3: Delete "Qualification" and substitute "first article."
- 4.4.3, Paragraph heading: Delete "Qualification."
- 4.4.5, Paragraph heading: Delete "Qualification test for leakage" and substitute "Leakage."

## PAGE 8

- 4.4.8.1, line 5: Delete "Qualification."
- 4.4.8.3, line 4: Delete "Qualification."

#### PAGE 11

- 4.4.9.2, line 6 and 7: Delete "Qualification."
- 4.4.9.4, line 6: Delete "Qualification."

## PAGE 12

4.6.1, Line 5: Delete "qualification" and substitute "first article.", Line 8, Delete "qualified" and substitute "passed the first article tests."

# MIL-V-19067A AMENDMENT 1

# PAGE 13

# Delete and substitute:

- 6.3: Ordering data.
- a. Procurement document should specify the MS part number of the valve desired (see 1.2).
- b. When first article is required (see 3.2).
- 6.4 and 6.4.1 and NOTICE: Delete paragraphs entirely.

# **CONCLUDING MATERIAL**

Custodians: Preparing activity:

Army - AV Navy - AS

Navy – AS Air Force - 99 (Project 4820-0847)

Review activities:

Navy - MC, SA

DLA - CC